508711142 08/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI435881

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Jonathan R Willing	ger		03/06/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Individual Name:	Mr. Jon	Mr. Jonathan R Willinger		
Street Address:	209 Cei	209 Centennial PI		
City:	Crowley	Crowley		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76036	76036		
Property Typ	e	Number		
Property TypePatent Number:1057				
		Number 10572829		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	10572829 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 9185132010 jon@c-i-me.com Mr. Jonathan R Willinger 209 Centennial PI Crowley, TEXAS 76036		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	10572829 The e-mail address first; if that is understand address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seen seen address for a seen address		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	10572829 the e-mail address first; if that is un- i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9185132010 jon@c-i-me.com Mr. Jonathan R Willinger 209 Centennial PI Crowley, TEXAS 76036 Jonathan Willinger Jonathan Willinger		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	10572829 The e-mail address first; if that is understand address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seen seen address for a seen address	ent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>Jonathan R Willinger</u> (Name of Assignor/Inventor)
of <u>209 Centennial PI., Crowley, TX 76036</u> (Address)
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>10,572,829</u> /Application
No.: <u>15/913,251</u> For: <u>SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR</u> <u>LABELING HYDRAULIC FRACTURE DATA USING ACOUSTIC</u> <u>EMITTERS FOR SUPERVISED LEARNING ALGORITHM MAPPING</u> <u>AND CLASSIFYING OF HYDRAULIC FRACTURES IN WELLS</u> (Title of Invention)
Whereas, <u>Jonathan R Willinger</u> (Name of Assignee)
of <u>209 Centennial PI., Crowley, TX 76036</u> (Address)

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: <u>Jon Willing 4</u> (Signature of Assignor)

(Date of Execution)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I, Jonathan R Willinger, am the first-named and sole inventor of this patent. This patent must list myself as the Assignee. I am filing so that I am listed as the Assignee.